
Appendix J 
Noise Field Data 
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Sound Level Measurement Site LT‐1, Lincoln Avenue 
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Sound Level Measurement Site LT‐2, 5th Street 
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Sound Level Measurement Site LT‐3, 4th Street/Lincoln Avenue 



0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

11/30/20 12:00 AM 11/30/20 12:00 PM 12/1/20 12:00 AM 12/1/20 12:00 PM 12/2/20 12:00 AM 12/2/20 12:00 PM

Ho
ur
ly
 E
qu

iv
al
en

t S
ou

nd
 L
ev
el
 (L
eq

, 1
h)

Sound Level Measurement Site LT‐4, Irwin Street
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Sound Level Measurement Site LT‐5, NW corner of Transit Center
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Sound Level Measurement Site LT‐6, SW corner of Transit Center
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